
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)


#19 Princeton 9 vs. #25 Cal State Northridge 8 (March 6, 2022 at San Diego, CA)

#19 Princeton (14-2) vs. #25 Cal State Northridge (8-7)


Date: Mar 6, 2022 - 9:00 AM PST


Location: Aztec Aquaplex (San Diego, CA)


Weather: 54° with few clouds


TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

Princeton
Tigers 1 2 3 3 9

Cal State Northridge
Matadors 2 2 1 3 8

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
PRI CATEGORY CSUN

9 GOALS 8

9 SHOTS 23

1.000 SHOT PCT. .348

8 EXCLUSIONS 7

0-5 POWERPLAY 1-7

.000 PP PCT. .143

1 PENALTY FOULS 2

0-2 PENALTY SHOTS 0-1

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

PRI W PERIOD W CSUN

9 ✓ 1 17

9 ✓ 2 20

9 ✓ 3 15

9 ✓ 4 15

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 6:17 CSUN 16 Anna Pal G 0-1

1 5:03 CSUN TO

1 4:25 PRI 2 Laura Larkin G 1-1

1 3:34 CSUN 22 Kylee Jansen E

1 3:02 PRI 2 Laura Larkin E

1 0:00 CSUN 16 Anna Pal E

1 0:00 CSUN 16 Anna Pal E

1 0:01 CSUN 3 Jessica Matkovich G 1-2

2 7:13 CSUN 5 Kate Cornejo E-P

2 7:13 CSUN 15 Dorottya Telek G 1-3

2 6:12 PRI 8 Genevieve Fraipont G 3-3

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 6:17 PRI 20 Kayla Yelensky G 2-3

2 5:03 PRI 17 Rachel Carver E

2 5:03 CSUN 15 Dorottya Telek G-E 3-4

2 0:30 PRI 2 Laura Larkin E

3 6:06 CSUN 13 Valeria Martinez E

3 5:48 PRI 17 Rachel Carver G 4-4

3 4:04 PRI 13 Grace Houlahan E

3 3:12 PRI 11 Meera Burghardt G 5-4

3 2:12 PRI 17 Rachel Carver G 6-4

3 0:44 PRI 20 Kayla Yelensky E-P

3 0:43 CSUN 15 Dorottya Telek G 6-5

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

4 7:42 CSUN 13 Valeria Martinez E-P

4 7:42 PRI 9 Kaila Carroll G 7-5

4 5:12 PRI 19 Kate Mallery G 8-5

4 4:29 PRI 8 Genevieve Fraipont G 9-5

4 4:17 PRI 5 Alana Evans E

4 3:59 CSUN 15 Dorottya Telek G 9-6

4 2:27 PRI 5 Alana Evans E

4 2:21 CSUN 16 Anna Pal G 9-7

4 0:44 PRI 4 Nicole Kresich E

4 0:34 CSUN 16 Anna Pal G 9-8

4 0:11 CSUN 22 Kylee Jansen E

Timeouts: CSUN - TO - 5:03/1


Cards: None.


Win: Loss: Meghan Lopez

2 Laura Larkin 1 1 0 1 2 0 0

3 Delainey Whelan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Nicole Kresich 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

5 Alana Evans 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

6 CiCi Stewart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Genevieve Fraipoint 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Genevieve Fraipont 2 2 0 2 0 0 0

9 Kaila Carroll 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

10 Annie Robinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Meera Burghardt 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

12 Mindy Pang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Grace Houlahan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

14 Maisie McPherson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Bella Moscoe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Jamie Kim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Rachel Carver 2 2 0 2 1 0 0

18 Dallas Brodersen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Kate Mallery 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

20 Kayla Yelensky 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

21 Alexa Kourepenos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Isabel Zaller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## PRINCETON SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Isabel Zaller 32:00 8 0 .000 0 0

## PRINCETON MIN GA SV SV% A STL

2 Nicole Bacoyanis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Jessica Matkovich 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

4 Madison Little 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Kate Cornejo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Tatiana Smeltzer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

7 Lacey Hall 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Carly Bockstahler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

9 Alexis Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Helena Sandhagen 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

12 Tatum Scarry 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

13 Valeria Martinez 2 0 0 0 3 0 0

14 Nicole Thomas 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

15 Dorottya Telek 7 4 0 4 0 2 1

16 Anna Pal 3 3 0 3 2 0 0

17 Shelby Hovanesian 1 0 1 1 0 2 1

20 Kelsey Meyers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Kylee Jansen 6 0 1 1 1 3 0

1 Meghan Lopez 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

## CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Meghan Lopez L 32:00 9 10 .526 1 1

## CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE MIN GA SV SV% A STL


